March 31, 2025. 

2. Considered and approved the proposal for inter se transfer of equity shares held by Mr. Nemi 

Chand Jain, a promoter of the Company, to Mr. Sumit Jain and Mrs. Prerna Jain, both forming 
part of the promoter group. 

3. Investment of ₹35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore Only) in the form of subscription to 

0.001% Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of Shri Ahimsa Healthcare 

Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, at a face value of ₹10 per share as 

per the Objects of the IPO.